March 24, 2023

City of Stamford
Zoning Board, Land use Bureau

Government Center
888 Washington Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06904-2152

Dear Zoning Board Members:

Enclosed is an application for Site and Architectural Plan and/or Requested Uses related to 1231
Washington Boulevard, Stamford, CT 06901 (The “Property”). Claudio Matthew Jung is submitting this
Application for Site and Architectural Plan and Requested uses, in order to use a portion of the existing
church building as a Child Day Care Center for 28 children in the MX-D Zoning District.

We are owners/operators of Sunrise Child Development Center, located at 35 Hoyt Street, Stamford,
and we are looking to open a second location at 1231 Washington Boulevard.

Enclosed are the following:

1.

®NO U AWN

A check in the amount of $1,460 Application Fee ($1,000) and the Application Fee for a property
of 20,000 square feet or less (5460)

Application for Site and Architectural Plans and Requested Uses.

Project description.

Zoning map.

Survey.

Floor plans.

Photographs of the interior and exterior of the Property,

Owner’s authorization to Claudio Matthew Jung

Please let us know if you require any additional information or have any questions about this
application. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Claudio M. Jung



City of Stamford

Zoning Board - Land Use Bureau
Government Center - 888 Washington Boulevard - Stamford, CT 06904-2152
Phone: 203.977.4719 - Fox: 203.977.4100

.

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF SITE & ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND / OR

REQUESTED USES

Complete, notorize, and forward thirteen (13) hard copies and one (1) electronic copy in PDF format to Clerk of the
Zoning Board with a $1,000.00 Public Hearing Fee and the required application filling fee (see Fee Schedule below),
payable to the City of Stamford.

NOTE: Cost of required Public Hearing advertisements are payable by the Applicant and performance of required mailing
to surrounding praperty owners is the sole responsibility of the applicant. LAND RECORDS RECORDING FEE: $60.00
for First page - $5.00 for each additional page)

Fee Schedule -WITHOUT GDP
Site Plans 20,000 sq. ft. or less of building area application fee —without GDP $460.00

$460.00 + $30 per
1,000 sq. ft. or
Site Plans more than 20,000 saq. ft. of building area-application Fee —without GDP portion thereof in
excess of 20,000
sq. ft.

Fee Schedule -WITH GDP
Site Plans 20,000 sg. ft. or less of building area application fee —with GDP. $260.00

$260.00 + $10 per
1,000 sq. ft. or
Site Plans more than 20,000 sg. ft. of building area-application Fee —with GDP, portion thereof in
excess of 20,000
sq. ft.

APPLICANT NAME (S): éﬁ/ o/ df 3 M Q; 7[7/4 4 &_/l/ :—)-t_f NG
APPLICANT ADDRESS: nQ 7’/ S P) e 0/74’? e (‘:-/ 5 / s -/
APPLICANT PHONE # 020 2 - 02 532-0 ‘3 3 /

IS APPLICANT AN OWNER OF PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF STAMFORD? \/6_5 - Ql
LOCATION OF PROPERTY IN STAMFORD OWNED BY APPLICANT (S): ‘12 7 ! 5— B{E Q) 749 C 'S{ g

= J

ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY: /02 % / W as h [ g 7£\3 1 6 /Ju/ :
MX-D &

PRESENT ZONING DISTRICT: X~_1

TITLE OF SITE PLANS & ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: ﬂo yec 7+ }95(‘ 1 {9 "}l 0N

Cthid CALE CenER

REQUESTED USE: j) AY C ALE

LOCATION: (Give boundaries of land affected, distance from nearest intersecting streets, lot depths and Town Clerk’s Block Number)

SANT ANDETS €©fi=coPAL CcHJILRCH

NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNERS OF ALL PROPERTY INVOLVED IN REQUEST:
NAME & ADDRESS LOCATION

DOES ANY PORTION OF THE PREMISES AFFECTED BY THIS APPLICATION LIE WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE BORDER LINE
WITH GREENWICH, DARIEN OR NEW CANAAN? i}] ( z (If yes, notification must be sent to Town Clerk of neighboring
community by registered mail within 7 days of receipt of application — PA 87-307).

DOES THE PROJECT RESULT IN THE CREATION OF 10 OR MORE UNITS OR 10,000 SF OR MORE IN FLOOR AREA OR
DISTURBANCE OF 20,000 SF OR MORE IN LAND AREA, THRESUGH NEW DEVELOPMENT, RECONSTRUCTION,
ENLARGEMENT OR SUBSTANTIAL ALTERATIONS? (If yes, then complete the Stamford Sustainability
Scorecard per Section 15.F).



' City of Stamford
' y Zoning Board - Land Use Bureau
: Government Center - 888 Washington Boulevard - Stamford, CT 06904-2152
i Phone: 203.977.4719 - Fax: 203.977.4100

DATED AT STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT, THIS é5 D70F < 20 ;2 12

SIGNED;

—

NOTE: The application cannot be scheduled lic hearifig until 35 days have elapsed from the date of referral to the
Stamford Planning Board. If applicant wishes to withdraw the application, this must be done in writing, and be received by
the Zoning Board at least three (3) working days prior to public hearing in order to provide sufficient time to publicize the
withdrawal. Applications withdrawn less than three (3) days prior to a schedule hearing date will not be rescheduled within 90
days.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT M (0 tn 3‘6
ss STAMFORD, O«l.‘c,\'\ 20

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD
Personally appeared C;Lﬁub«h _SUQG\ . «__. signer of the foregoing application, who made oath to

the truth of the contents thereof, before me. M ‘L
i Wl

Notary Public - Commissioner of the Superior Court

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPL. # Received in the office of the Zoning Board: Date:

By:

Revised 9/02/20

Steve J Wells

Nolary Public, State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 02/28/2027




Y Alex Jung

é.:_,, : .%; Sun ri S e Director

o 4 : 35 Hoyt Street
W P Child Development Center S T

203-554-2228 ¢
sunrisecdc35@gmail.com

Zoning Board

City of Stamford

Dear Zoning Board of Directors:

We are owners/ operators of Sunrise Child Development Center, located at 35 Hoyt Street in Stamford,
and we are looking to open a second location at 1231 Washington Boulevard. This property belongs to
Saint Andrew’s Episcopal Church.

This Facility has been operating as a licensed Daycare from 1978 to 2019.
We will be able to enroll approximately 28 children, ages 3 to 5.
This Center will have a Director, as operator, and 4 Full Time Teachers.

The property has plenty of parking spaces, for us to use, additionally, we have 8 designated parking
spaces.

The hours of operation of the center will be from 8:00AM to 5:30PM. Monday to Friday.
We will not require a building permit, as we are not modifying or renovating the facility.

We will need to replace the chain link fence for the playground, in the exact location where the old one
use to be. Approximately 2000 sqgf

We are hoping that the Board of Directors of The City of Stamford, positively approves this project, as
there is a great need for childcare in Stamford and many of our friends and families are in our waiting
list, ready to enroll their children.

Sincerely,

Matt Jung



St. Andrew’s Church
1231 Washington Blvd
Stamford, CT 06902

January 4, 2023

Dear Stamford Zoning Board,

St. Andrew’s Church authorizes, Sunrise Child Development Center, LLC, to operate as a day
care center on the property.

SincereW

Michael We!lingtor;;

Senior Warden



March 24, 2023

City of Stamford

Zoning Board, Land use Bureau
Government Center

888 Washington Boulevard
Stamford, CT 06904-2152

Dear Zoning Board Members:

Enclosed is an application for Site and Architectural Plan and/or Requested Uses related to 1231
Washington Boulevard, Stamford, CT 06901 (The “Property”). Claudio Matthew Jung is submitting this
Application for Site and Architectural Plan and Requested uses, in order to use a portion of the existing
church building as a Child Day Care Center for 28 children in the MX-D Zoning District.

We are owners/operators of Sunrise Child Development Center, located at 35 Hoyt Street, Stamford,
and we are looking to open a second location at 1231 Washington Boulevard.

Enclosed are the following:

1.

PNV~ WN

A check in the amount of $1,460 Application Fee ($1,000) and the Application Fee for a property
of 20,000 square feet or less (5460)

Application for Site and Architectural Plans and Requested Uses.

Project description.

Zoning map.

Survey.

Floor plans.

Photographs of the interior and exterior of the Property,

Owner’s authorization to Claudio Matthew Jung

Please let us know if you require any additional information or have any questions about this
application. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Claudio M. Jung
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Proposed Child Day Care Center at 1231 Washington Boulevard

March 27, 2023

1. Introduction

Claudio Matthew Jung (Applicant) is requesting the approval of a Site and Architectural Plan and
Requested Uses application in order to use approximately 2,057 sf of floor area in the building occupied
by Saint Andrew’s Church located at 1231 Washington Boulevard as a Child Day Care Center. The site is
located in the MX-D Zoning District and Master Plan Category 11 (Downtown).

2. Background

This property is occupied by Saint Andrew’s Church who are also the owners of the property. The
subject space proposed to be used as a Child Day Care Center is located on the ground floor on the
northern end of the building. The space was used as a daycare from 1978 to 2019 and has been vacant
since then. Given the gap in the day care use over the last three years, a Site and architectural plan and
Requested use approval is required to authorize the use pursuant to the MX-D regulations.

3. Description of the Site and the Surrounding Area

The site is surrounded by residential and commercial uses. The property to the north of the site is
occupied by the six story ‘The Stanley Apartments’. To the immediate south of the site is the four story
‘The Blvd’ apartments along with the UConn campus located further south. To west of the property
across Washington Boulevard is the UConn parking lot. St. Andrew’s cemetery is located to the east of
the church property. The area to the north and south of the site is zoned MX-D. The area to the west of
Washington Boulevard is zoned R-H and RM-F and the area to the east is zoned RM-F. Master Plan
Category 11 (Downtown) extends east of Washington Boulevard while the area to the west is in Master
Plan Category 5 (Residential — High Density Multifamily).

4. Description of the Proposed Development

The day care center will comprise of one classroom, a teacher’s break room and an office. It will have a
capacity of approximately twenty-eight (28) children, ages three (3) to five (5). The center will have a
director and four (4) teachers. The required parking for the center is 7 spaces based on 1.25 parking
space required per staff. The center has been assigned eight (8) designated parking spaces. The three
rooms will be located on the ground floor level connected to the proposed outdoor playground and
parking area by three entrances. The hours of operation will be Monday to Friday from 8:00 am to 5:00
pm. The playground area will have a wood chip surface for child safety and will be secured by a coated
chain link fence similar to that shown in the attached photograph of the child day care center located at
35 Hoyt Street. No site changes are proposed other than fencing and surfacing of the playground. No
interior changes to the building are proposed at this time.
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5. Action(s) Necessary to Facilitate the Project

The project requires authorization of the site plan pursuant to Section 9.C.3. Permitted Uses within the
MX-D district regulation and pursuant to Section 19.D Site Plan Review.

6. Conclusion

The Applicant believes that the proposed Child Day Care Center will meet the urgent need for day care
facilities in the City and will help the re-occupancy of a vacant space. The proposal advances the purpose
of the MX-D zoning district which promotes a mix of uses in Downtown Stamford promoting the vitality
of the neighborhood and provide essential amenities.
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